Commissioner of Patents & Trade

\cap	í -	02	_	2	Ω	Ω	2
•	. –	VΖ	_	ے	v	v	_



Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619A	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-99) 10193	0378 Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): PARK, AE-SOON SUNG, NAK-WOON		
Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No		
3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: ELECTRONICS and TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusung-ku, City: Daejeon-city State/Country: Korea Zip: 305-350 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap X the first execution date of the application is: 120526	Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 12052001		
X the filing date of the application is: 12202001			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/26/2001 MDAMTE1 00000014 10022727 02 FC:581 40.00 DP			
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P67384US0	7. Number of applications and patents 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy		
Yoon S. Ham/45,307	December 20, 2001		
	nature Date Il number of pages excluding cover sheet: -1-		

JPH&S 103-11/99

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

	-					
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	PARK, Ae-S	Soon		
		(2)	SUNG, Nak-	-Woon		
		(3)				
		(4)			14* }4** (*******************************	
		(5)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	47 PHO 26 m240 PA + \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and
		(3)	paid to each of the	of the sum of one dollar (\$1	.00), and other good and valuable consulting and other good and valuable consulting and selections of which are hereby acknowled over to	siderations
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Electronic	s and Telecommuni	cations Research Insti	tute
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of 161 Gaje	ong-dong, Yusung-	-ku, Daejeon-city 305-3	50. Kore
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter design	ated as the Assignee) the entended and possessions, in the	tire right, title and interest for the United	
(9) Insert Identification of Invention,		(9)	• •	• .	od for Packet Call Proce	essing
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Operation of	Mobile Telephone	Korea Patent 2001-579	906
	Insert Date of signing of		for which the under	rsigned has (have) executed	an application for patent in the United	States of
(10)	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(10)	Said application has Serial No. New	aving been executed/filed on Application	December 20, 2001 _(and)	d assigned
and herwill not right to 20004,	5) The undersigned hereby auti States resulting from this application reby covenants that he has (they it execute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby grain	norize(s on or an nave) fu t herewi ns to As , any an nt(s) the ment an	and request(s) the C y continuing or division if right to convey the continuing th. signee all claims and deall acts of past and the law firm of Jacobso y further identification	Commissioner of Patents and nal applications thereof to the entire interest herein assigne causes of action for infringent future infringement. on Holman PLLC, 400 Sever which may be necessary or	otain a grant of a valid United States part of a valid United States part Trademarks to issue any and all Letter as ald Assignee, as Assignee of the entired, and that he has (they have) not exement of the patent rights assigned herein the Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. of desirable in order to comply with the residual to the state of the patent of the comply with the residual to the state of	ers Patents re interest, cuted, and n, including
	In witness whereof, executed by the	he unde	rsigned on the date(s	s) opposite the undersigned r	name(s).	
Date	December 5,2001 Na	me of la	eventor PARK,	والمستنانيين والمنشان البراطان الرابات	MI	(SEAL)
Date	December 5,2001 Na	me of Ir	ventor <u>SUNG</u>	typed name Nak-Woon	Suny Walk Worm	_ (SEAL)
Date	Na	ma of la	nventor	typed name	signature signature	(CEAL)
Date		me of la		турео патне	signature	(SEAL)
Data	N			typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	IVA	me of it	MALITOI	typed name	signature	_ (SEAL)
	en the execution by the inventor(s)			d States Consul if signed abroast two witnesses who sign	oad, or a Notary Public if domestically	signed. If
	dditional inventor's names and		Witness	KIM, Myo-Shin		
OI:	a separate sheet.		Witness	PARK, Mi-Young		

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 12/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012399 FRAME: 0350